
2024 US Olympic Trials Statistics – Men’s 110mH                                       by K Ken Nakamura  

Summary:  

All time performance list at the Olympic Trials   
Performance Performer Time Wind Name Pos Venue Year 

1 1 12.81 1.8 Grant Holloway  1sf1 Eugene  2021 

2 2 12.92 0.9 Allen Johnson 1 Atlanta 1996 

3 3 12.93 1.2 Aries Merritt  1 Eugene 2012  

4 4 12.94 1.6 Jack Pierce 1sf2 Atlanta 1996 

5  12.96 0.4 Grant Holloway 1 Eugene  2021 

6  12.97 1.5 Allen Johnson 1 Sacramento 2000 
7 5 12.98 1.2 Jason Richardson 2 Eugene  2012   

7  12.98 1.5 Jason Richardson 1h3 Eugene 2012 

9  13.01 1.2 Aries Merritt 1h2 Eugene 2012  
  

Margin of Victory  
 Difference Winning time Wind Name Venue Year 
Max 0.18 

0.14 
13.03 
12.97 
12.96 

1.0 
1.5 
0.4 

Devon Allen 
Allen Johnson 
Grant Holloway 

Eugene 
Sacramento 
Eugene 

2016 
2000 
2021 

Min 0.04 13.21 2.5 Roger Kingdom Indianapolis 1988 
 
Best Marks for Places in the Olympic Trials    
Pos Time Wind Name Venue Year 
1 12.81 (semi) 

12.92 
1.8 
0.9 

Grant Holloway  
Allen Johnson 

Eugene 
Atlanta 

2021 
1996 

2 12.98 1.2 Jason Richardson  Eugene 2012 
3 13.08  

13.11 
1.2 
0.4 

Jeff Porter  
Daniel Roberts 

Eugene  
Eugene 

2012 
2021 

4 13.14 
13.21 

1.2  
0.4 

Antwon Hicks  
Trey Cunningham   

Eugene  
Eugene 

2012 
2021 

 
Last six Olympic Trials  

Year Gold Time Silver Time Bronze Time 

2021 Grant Holloway  12.96 Devon Allenn  13.10 Daniel Roberts  13.11 

2016 Devon Allen  13.03 Ronnie Ash  13.21 Jeff Porter  13.21  

2012 Aries Merritt  12.93 Jason Richardson  12.98 Jeff Porter  13.08  

2008 David Oliver 12.95w Terrence Trammell 13.00w David Payne 13.25w 

2004 Terrence Trammell 13.09 Duane Ross 13.21 Allen Johnson 13.25 

2000 Allen Johnson 12.97 Mark Crear 13.11 Terrence Trammell 13.19 

 
All time US List  
Performance Performer Time Wind Name Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 12.80 0.3 Aries Merritt  1 Bruxelles 7 Sept 2012  
2 2 12.81 1.8 Grant Holloway  1sf1 Eugene  26 June 2021 
3 3 12.84 1.6 Devon Allen 1 New York  12 June 2022 
4 4 12.89 0.5 David Oliver 1 Saint Denis 16 July 2010 

 
Fastest Performances in Eugene   
Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 12.81 1.8 Grant Holloway  USA 1sf1 26 June 2021 
2 2 12.90 1.6 David Oliver USA 1 3 July 2010 
3 3 12.93 1.2 Aries Merritt  USA 1 30 June 2012  
4 4 12.93 0.9 Hansle Parchment JAM 1 17 Sept 2023 

 



All time performance list at the Olympic Trials   

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Pos Venue Year 
1 1 12.81 1.8 Grant Holloway  1sf1 Eugene  2021 

2 2 12.92 0.9 Allen Johnson 1 Atlanta 1996 

3 3 12.93 1.2 Aries Merritt  1 Eugene 2012  

4 4 12.94 1.6 Jack Pierce 1sf2 Atlanta 1996 

5  12.96 0.4 Grant Holloway 1 Eugene  2021 

6  12.97 1.5 Allen Johnson 1 Sacramento 2000 

7 5 12.98 1.2 Jason Richardson 2 Eugene  2012   

7  12.98 1.5 Jason Richardson 1h3 Eugene 2012 

9  13.01 1.2 Aries Merritt 1h2 Eugene 2012  
 10 6 13.03 1.0 Devon Allen 1 Eugene 2016 

11 7 13.05 0.9 Mark Crear 2 Atlanta 1996 

12 8 13.07 2.0 David Oliver 1qf3 Eugene 2008 

13  13.08 1.7 Mark Crear 1sf1 Atlanta 1996 

13 9 13.08 2.0 Terrance Trammell 1sf2 Eugene 2008 

13 9 13.08 1.2 Jeff Porter  3 Eugene 2012  

16  13.09 -1.1 Terrence Trammell 1 Sacramento 2004 

16 11 13.09 2.0 Antwon Hicks 2sf2 Eugene 2008 

18  13.10 1.2 Devon Allen  1sf2 Eugene  2021 

18  13.10 0.4 Devon Allen 2 Eugene 2021 

20  13.11 1.5 Mark Crear 2 Sacramento 2000 

20  13.11 0.7 Grant Holloway  1h1 Eugene  2021 

20 12 13.11 0.4 Daniel Roberts 3 Eugene 2021 
23  13.13 0.0 Jack Pierce 1 New Orleans  1992 

23  13.13 -1.6 Aries Merritt 1h1 Eugene 2012  

23  13.13 0.3 Jason Richardson 1h2 Eugene 2012  

26 13 13.14 1.6 Roger Kingdom 1sf2 Indianapolis 1988 

26 13 13.14 1.1 Dominique Arnold 1sf1 Sacramento 2000 

26  13.14 1.6 Terrence Trammell 1sf2 Sacramento 2000 

26  13.14 1.2 Antwon Hicks  4 Eugene 2012  

30  13.15 1.1 Allen Johnson 2sf1 Sacramento 2000 

30 15 13.15 2.0 Anwar Moore  3sf2 Eugene 2008 

32  13.17 1.7 Jack Pierce 1qf2 Atlanta 1996 

32  13.17 0.6 Allen Johnson 1sf1 Sacramento 2000 

32  13.17 1.5 Anwar Moore 1qf1 Eugene 2008 
32  13.17 1.2 David Oliver 5 Eugene 2012  

36 16 13.19 0.5 Greg Foster 1h1 Los Angeles 1984 

36 16 13.19 1.9 Steve Brown 1h4 Atlanta 1996 

36  13.19 1.5 Terrence Trammell 3 Sacramento 2000 

36  13.19 1.5 Jeff Porter 2h3 Eugene 2012 

40 18 13.20 1.7 Larry Harrington 2sf1 Atlanta 1996 

41  13.21 -1.1 Greg Foster 1 Los Angeles 1984 

41 19 13.21 0.9 Eugene Swift 3 Atlanta  1996 

41  13.21 1.6 Allen Johnson  2sf2 Atlanta  1996 

41 20 13.21 -1.1 Duane Ross 2 Sacramento 2004 

41 20 13.21 1.0 Ronnie Ash  2 Eugene 2016 

41 20 13.21 1.0 Jeff Porter  3 Eugene 2016
b 41 20 13.21 1.8 Trey Cunningham  2sf1 Eugene  2021 

41  13.21 0.4 Trey Cunningham  4 Eugene  2021 

 

All time performance list at the Olympic Trials- Wind-assisted marks 

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Pos Venue Year 



1 1 12.89 3.2 David Oliver 1sf1 Eugene 2008 
2  12.95 3.5 David Oliver 1 Eugene 2008 
3 2 13.00 3.5 Terrence Trammel 2 Eugene 2008 
4 3 13.06 3.2 David Payne 2sf1 Eugene 2008 
5 4 13.14 2.1 Mark Crear 1qf1 Atlanta 1996 
6 5 13.18 2.4 Allen Johnson 1h3 Atlanta 1996 
7 6 13.2h 2.1 Thomas Hill 1sf1 Eugene 1972 
8 7 13.21 2.5 Roger Kingdom 1 Indianapolis 1992 
9 8 13.21 2.1 Larry Harrington 2qf1 Atlanta  1996 

 

Slowest winning time since 1992:  13.13 by Jack Pierce in 1992  

 

Margin of Victory  

 Difference Winning time Wind Name Venue Year 
Max 0.18 

0.14 
13.03 
12.97 
12.96 

1.0 
1.5 
0.4 

Devon Allen 
Allen Johnson 
Grant Holloway 

Eugene 
Sacramento 
Eugene 

2016 
2000 
2021 

Min 0.04 13.21 2.5 Roger Kingdom Indianapolis 1988 

 

Difference between 3rd and 4th place (Making versus not making the team)   

 Difference 3rd place time Wind Name Venue Year 
Max 0.7h 

0.21 
13.5h 
13.36 

 
-1.1 

Hayes Jones 
Roger Kingdom 

Stanford  
Los Angeles 

1960 
1984 

Min 0.01 
0.02 

13.21 
13.25 
13.30 

1.0 
3.5 
0.0 

Jeff Porter  
David Payne  
Arthur Blake 

Eugene 
Eugene 
New Orleans  

2016 
2008 
1992 

 

Best Marks for Places in the Olympic Trials    

Pos Time Wind Name Venue Year 

1 12.81 (semi) 
12.92 

1.8 
0.9 

Grant Holloway  
Allen Johnson 

Eugene 
Atlanta 

2021 
1996 

2 12.98 
13.05 

1.2 
0.9 

Jason Richardson  
Mark Crear 

Eugene 
Atlanta 

2012 
1996 

3 13.08  
13.11 
13.15 (semi) 

1.2 
0.4 
2.0 

Jeff Porter  
Daniel Roberts 
Anwar Moore  

Eugene  
Eugene 
Eugene 

2012 
2021 
2008 

4 13.14 
13.21 
13.22 

1.2  
0.4 
1.5 
1.0 

Antwon Hicks  
Trey Cunningham  
Dawane Wallace 
Aries Merritt  

Eugene  
Eugene 
Sacramento 
Eugene 

2012 
2021 
2000 
2016 

5 13.17  
13.26 

1.2  
1.5 

David Oliver  
Larry Wade  

Eugene  
Sacramento 

2012 
2000 

6 13.23  
13.30 
13.32 

1.2 
1.0  
1.5 

Dexter Faulk  
Jarrett Eaton  
Chris Phillips 

Eugene  
Eugene 
Sacramento 

2012 
2016 
2000 

 

Fastest time in each round  

Round Time Wind Name Venue Year  

Final 12.92 0.9 Allen Johnson Atlanta 1996 

Semi-final 12.81 
12.94 

1.8 
1.6 

Grant Holloway  
Jack Pierce 

Eugene 
Atlanta 

2021 
1996 

Second round 13.07 2.0 David Oliver Eugene 2008 

First round 13.13  
13.13 

-1.6  
0.3 

Aries Merritt   
Jason Richardson  

Eugene  
Eugene  

2012  
2012 



13.19 0.5 Greg Foster Los Angeles 1984 

 

Making the team multiple times:  

Devone Allen   2016, 2021 

Jeff Porter   2012, 2016 

Terrence Trammell   2000, 2004, 2008  

Allen Johnson:   1996, 2000, 2004   

Mark Crear   1996, 2000 

Arthur Blake   1988, 1992 

Roger Kingdom  1984, 1988  

Tony Campbell  1980, 1984, 1988  

Willie Davenport  1964, 1968, 1972, 1976 

Hayes Jones   1960, 1964, 1968   

Lee Calhoun   1956, 1960 

Jack Davis   1952, 1956 

 

Average from last ten Olympic Trials  

 Average 2021 2016 2012 2008 2004 2000 1996 1992 1988 1984 

Winning Time 13.04 12.96 13.03 12.93 12.95 13.09 12.97 12.92 13.13 13.21 13.21 

Making team (3rd)   13.22 13.11 13.21 13.08 13.25 13.25 13.19 13.21 13.30 13.28 13.36 

Missing team (4th)  13.29 13.21 13.22 13.14 13.27 13.33 13.22 13.28 13.32 13.33 13.57 

 

Last ten Olympic Trials  

Year Gold Time Silver Time Bronze Time 

2021 Grant Holloway  12.96 Devon Allenn  13.10 Daniel Roberts  13.11 

2016 Devon Allen  13.03 Ronnie Ash  13.21 Jeff Porter  13.21  

2012 Aries Merritt  12.93 Jason Richardson  12.98 Jeff Porter  13.08  

2008 David Oliver 12.95w Terrence Trammell 13.00w David Payne 13.25w 

2004 Terrence Trammell 13.09 Duane Ross 13.21 Allen Johnson 13.25 

2000 Allen Johnson 12.97 Mark Crear 13.11 Terrence Trammell 13.19 

1996 Allen Johnson 12.92 Mark Crear 13.05 Eugene Swift  13.21 

1992 Jack Pierce 13.13 Tony Dees 13.23 Arthur Blake 13.30 

1988 Roger Kingdom 13.21w Tonie Campbell 13.25w Arthur Blake 13.28w 

1984 Greg Foster 13.21 Tonie Campbell 13.34 Roger Kingdom 13.36 

 

All time US List  

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 12.80 0.3 Aries Merritt  1 Bruxelles 7 Sept 2012  

2 2 12.81 1.8 Grant Holloway  1sf1 Eugene  26 June 2021 

3 3 12.84 1.6 Devon Allen 1 New York  12 June 2022 

4 4 12.89 0.5 David Oliver 1 Saint Denis 16 July 2010 

5 5 12.90 1.1 Dominique Arnold 2rA Lausanne 11 July 2006 

6  12.90 1.6 David Oliver 1 Eugene 3 July 2010 

 

Fastest Performances in Eugene   

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos DMY 
1 1 12.81 1.8 Grant Holloway  USA 1sf1 26 June 2021 

2 2 12.90 1.6 David Oliver USA 1 3 July 2010 

3 3 12.93 1.2 Aries Merritt  USA 1 30 June 2012  

4 4 12.93 0.9 Hansle Parchment JAM 1 17 Sept 2023 



5  12.94 1.8 David Oliver  1 4 June 2011 

6  12.96 0.4 Grant Holloway   1 26 June 2021 

 

Fastest Performances in June 

Performance Performer Time Wind Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 12.81 1.8 Grant Holloway  USA 1sf1 Eugene 26 June 2021 

2 2 12.84 1.6 Devon Allen  USA 1 New York 12 June 2022 

3 3 12.87 0.9 Dayron Robles  CUB 1rA Ostrava  12 June 2008 

4 4 12.90 0.7 Omar McLeod  JAM 1 Kingston 24 June 2017  

5 5 12.92 0.9 Allen Johnson  USA 1 Atlanta  23 June 1996 

6 6 12.92 1.5 Liu Xiang  CHN 1 New York 2 June 2007 

 

Combined 2023 & 2024 US List  

Performance Performer Time  Wind Name Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 12.96 1.3 Cordell Tinch  1 Fayetteville 23 June 2023 
1 1 12.96 0.0 Grant Holloway 1 Budapest – WC 21 Aug 2023 
3  12.98 -0.5 Grant Holloway 1 Paris  9 June 2023 
4  13.01 0.0 Grant Holloway 1 Atlanta  6 May 2023 
4 3 13.01 1.6 Daniel Roberts 1 New York  24 June 2023 
4  13.01 1.3 Grant Holloway 1 London  23 July 2023 
7  13.02 -0.2 Grant Holloway  1sf2 Budapest – WC 21 Aug 2023 
8  13.03 1.1 Grant Holloway  1 Gainesville 15 Apr 2023 
8  13.03 0.4 Grant Holloway  1 Hengelo – FBK 4 June 2023 
8  13.03 0. Daniel Roberts 2 Xiamen 2 Sept 2023 
8  13.03 -0.1 Grant Holloway  1 Eugene – Pre 25 May 2024 

 

Please send any corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com  

The new records set in the Olympic Trials will be reported through my twitter account @KKenNakamura 

 


